The Shading Experience -

VL DIY Manual NEWV “I.MLL SA.

Manual Bioclimatic Pergola with manual Zip Blinds Drawing
(optional) for free-standing installation [POLLULKO

Xelpokivntn BlokAlpatikn MNepyoAa pe kaBetn oklaon
ue ZIP (kat emhoynv), yia eAeVBepn TomobeTnon

Installation Manual Dimensions W x L x H (m)

; : AtaoTaoelc Mx M x Y (1)
Evyswoldlo Evkataotao
YXEP Y % Al 3,0x3,0x2,5

B| 3,0x4,0x2,5
C| 3,6x3,6x2,5

Middle Beam
eoalo Aokapt

Louvre Blade
Mepoida

Y6poppon

Zip Screen Track Base Plate
KavaAL O6nyou Zkiaong Baon otnpleng

KENTPIKA FTPAQEIA & EPFO>TAZIO: BATONTAZ-N.APTAKH, 34600 APTAKH . — —
www.viomal.com V

OFFICES & PLANT: VATONTAS-N. ARTAKI, 34600 EVIA, GREECE TUY TU

THA | TEL.: 430 22210 45236 @ FAX: +30 22210 41536 ) ) AUSTRIA AUSTRIA
info@viomal.com  eyjso soot:201s EN 1SO 14001:2015

No.: 2000110005228 No.: 20061220006477

Y/K OEZ/NIKHE: 6° XAM OEZZAAONIKHE—AOHNAS, 57009 KAAOXQPI
BRANCH OFFICE: 6 THESSALONIKI-ATHENS, 57009 KALOCHORI, GREECE
THA | TEL: +30 2310 755222 e FAX: +30 2310 755905
viomal.com | info@viomal.com 1



No.

Parts included

NIZ

Mepn mou cupmeplAaupBavovTal

ERGOL

DIY Manual NEW ﬂ :

Beam A
Aokdpr A

Beam B
& water gutter
Aokdpl B & udpoppon

Beam C
Aokapl C

Beam D & water gutter
Aokdpi D & udpoppon

Posts |
KoAwveg

Middle Beam |
Meoaio dokdpi

38

3*3m louvre
blade | repaideg

46

3,6*3,6m louvre
blade | Tepoideg

52

3*4m louvre
blade | repaideg

Baon ompigng |
Base plate

KaAUpuara
KOAWVOG |
Column covers

Hand Ring &

U-Shaped pin |
AayTuAidI

XEIPOKIVNTNG AgIToupyiag

Hook Screw |
Bida pe yavrio

Hand rocker |
MaviBéAa

Parts included

NI@MAL ..

The Shading Experience «

Meépn mou cupumeplhapBavovtol

No.

O

2 | Shutter clips (spare) |
KAt repaidag
(avTaOAAQKTIKO)

Corner decorative

j 4 cover | AlaKOGUNTIKO
KGAuppa ywviog

345
6 | 6mm socket head
wrench | kA&1di 6mm

Head screw |
Katoofidl

14-17 / 13-13 Outer

M 2 hexagonal wrench |

E&aywviko KAeIdi

Midbeam fixed
2 | plate | Zmpign pyecaiou
dokaplou

8*25 Hexagon socket with
17 | cylindrical head |
E¢aywvn Bida pe
KUAIVOPIKI KEQAAN

BB

3.9*40 Cross countersunk
9 | head self attack |
AutodiaTpnTtn Bida

CC

M8*65 Hexagon socket with
17  flat head and M8 Lock Nuts |
E€aywvn Bida pe iola kepain
Kal TTagiuadia ac@aAciog

DD

EE

FF

M6*20 Hexagon socket
9 | with half round head | E€¢aywvn
Bida pe oTpoyyuAd KEQAEAI

M10*10 Iron expansion

' 17 screw | Bida pe ooTrar

oTEPEWONG

6*30 Countersunk
9  socket head |
AuTtodidtpntn Bida

viomal.com | info@viomal.com



Base Plates
Installation

NEERCOL)

TonoB€tnon
Baocswv otpLéng otig KOAWVEG

No.
e _;:—:::::jiiij
E B 4 Posts |
— — KoAWveg
J 4 Baon ompigng |
Base plate
— 8*25 Hexagon
socket with
AA 16 cylindrical head |
E&aywvn Bida pe
KUAIVOPIKF KEQOAN
3.9%40 Cross
BB 8 countersunk

head self attack |
AutodiaTpnTn Bida

NI@MAL ..

The Shading Experience -

Beam & Gutter|

ZuvappoAoynon AokopLwv

Assembly & udpoppowv

ad N
o N
/ \
/ \
/ \\
/ \
|
—4 [ BeamB/D|
/ Aokapi B/ D
/
/

\_
/
Water gutter B/ D (B
| YSpoppo B/ D \ e Y,
~_~
///——\\\\\
7 N
/ AN
/
/ \
/
I \
|
‘ ]
\\ |
\ /
\ /
\\ //
N 7

No.

1 Beam B & water gutter
Aokdpi B & udpoppon

1 Beam D & water gutter
Aokdpi D & udpoppor

viomal.com | info@viomal.com



\ILL ﬂ:l NIOMAL .
DIY Manual NEW The Shading Experience -

Pergola parts | TUvdeon TpunUATWY
Assembly TMEPYKOAQLG

Pergola parts | Z0véeon TUNUATWY

Assembly NEPYKOAQLG

Pergola A1 A2 B1 B2

3*3m 3022mm| 3107mm | 3022mm 3107mm

3,6*3,6m | 3585mm| 3670mm | 3585mm 3670mm

3*4m 3022mm | 3107mm | 4009mm | 4094mm

&l

Beam B
1 BeamA B 1 & water gutter
Aokdpi A Aokdpl B & udpoppon
T -_-‘-'—::_':_:_:::-.':::::-{j - __________._-_—_-::_:-':':_:i:-._.:i:.i" Po sts |
e e 2 Posts | e e )
E e KoAdveg E = T Kordveg
M8*65 Hexagon socket with flat head M8*65 Hexagon socket with flat head
cC -7 —9) 4 and M8 Lock Nuts | E€aywvn Bida CC 7 ﬂ 4  and M8 Lock Nuts | E¢aywvn Bida
[‘Uj HE iola KeQaAN kal TTagiuadia [-UJ ue iola kepaAr kal Tagipadia
- ao@aAtiag - ao@aAsiog

viomal.com | info@viomal.com 4



NI@MAL ..

The Shading Experience-

NEERCoL)

Pergola parts | Z0véeon TUNUATWY
Assembly NEPYKOAQLG

Pergola parts Z0véeon TUNUATWV
Assembly TLEPYKOAOLG

No.
C Beam C
Aokdpl C
— “__:_:i_:::_:i_.':::_:.;:' Posts |
E s KoAwveg

M8*65 Hexagon socket with flat head
and M8 Lock Nuts | E¢aywvn Bida
pE iola ke@aAn kal TTagiuddia
aoc@aAeiag

Beam D & water gutter
Aokdpi D & udpoppor

CC

(f —

M8*65 Hexagon socket with flat head
and M8 Lock Nuts | E€aywvn Bida
ME ol ke@aAf kal TTagiuddia
ac@algiag

viomal.com | info@viomal.com



Middle Beam |
Assembly

NEERCOL)

ZuvappoAoynon
Meoaiov Aokaplov

Middle Beam |
Meoaio dokdpi

Midbeam fixed
2 plate | Zmpi&n peocaiou
dokapiou

FF

6*30 Countersunk
8  socket head | AutodidTpnTn
Bida

NI@MAL ..

The Shading Experience

Middle Beam | TonoBétnon
Installation Meoaiouv AokapLov

Make sure the louvre blade clips are in the same direction
Mpoooxn: Ta KAITT Trepoidwy va €xouv Tnv idla kaTeuBuvon

1 M6*20 Hexagon socket
@Lﬂ%@& % 8  with half round head | E€aywvn
b Bida pe aTPOYYUAS KEPAAI

viomal.com | info@viomal.com



NIOMAL..
VL DIY Manual NEW The Shading Experience

Accessories | TomoB<tnon (TN JET [ ZuvappoAoynon
Installation Aeoouap Assembly Nepoidwv

46 3,6*3,6m louvre
blade | repoideg

52 3*4Am louvre
blade | repaideg

1 Hook Screw |
= Bida pe yavtlo

Hand Ring &
L st ] 1  U-Shaped pin | No.
AGXTU)’\I'BI ' 38 39mloure
XEIPOKivNTNG AgiToupyiag B = e W blade | repoideg

viomal.com | info@viomal.com 7



NIOMAL..
VL DIY Manual NEW The Shading Experience

Louvre blades |  ZuvappoAdynon Ground Bidwua og oupnayég
Assembly Nepoibwv Installation danedo

Pergola A1 A2 B1 B2

3*3m 3022mm | 3107mm | 3022mm /| 3107mm

3,6*3,6m | 3585mm| 3670mm | 3585mm 3670mm

3*4m  3022mm| 3107mm  4009mm 4094mm

No. No.
- KaAUppara e mee M10*10 Iron expansion
K @ g — 4 KOAWVAG | EE }j ﬂ!_ J 16 screw | Bida pe outrar
Column covers S oTEPEWONG

viomal.com | info@viomal.com 8



NI@MAL ..

The Shading Experience -

VL DIY Manual NEW

Zip Blinds ZuvappoAdynon
Assembly KaBetng okioong pe ZIP

Zip Blinds ZuvappoAoynon
Assembly KkaBetng okioong pe ZIP

__\
S

)

™|

N~ — '

No.

UPTO 4 Vertical ZIP screen |
|EQZ 4 K@Betn Zkiaon ,ue
Zip

A/B/C/D/

A/B/C/D/ 8 Shading guide channel |

KavaAl Odnyou okiaong

No.
4*35 Hexagon socket with

4*35 Hexagon socket with
cylindrical head |
GG 32

cylindrical head |
E€aywvn Bida pe GG E€aywvn Bida pe
KUAIVOPIKF KEQOAN

KUAIVOPIKH) KEQOAN
HH Q @ 32 Screw Hole Cap | HH Q @ 32 Screw Hole Cap |
Tata o1 Bidag

Tatma o1 Bidag

viomal.com | info@viomal.com



